## University of West Florida Board of Trustees Resolution recognizing Trustee Klaus Meyer-Arendt

WHEREAS, Dr. Klaus Meyer-Arendt officially became an ex-officio member of the University of West Florida Board of Trustees in November 2002 and an official member of the Board in January 2003, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Meyer-Arendt had faithfully attended meetings of the Board of Trustees even before his appointments, lending his expertise and thoughtful comment in the interest of improving the University, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Meyer-Arendt served with distinction on the Academic and Student Affairs Committee, and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Meyer-Arendt provided dedicated service to the University as a member of the Board of Trustees, representing well the University and the Board in all his activities, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Meyer-Arendt used his position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting University of West Florida students, faculty and staff, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Meyer-Arendt's tenure as president of the UWF Faculty Senate ends on June 30, 2003, resulting in his leaving the Board of Trustees, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting at the Institute for Human and Machine Cognition on this 19<sup>th</sup> day of June 2003, does hereby commend Dr. Meyer-Arendt for his contributions to the University of West Florida, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting, and a copy be presented to Dr. Meyer-Arendt as a token of the Board's appreciation and thanks.

J. Collier Merrill

Chair, University of West Florida Board of Trustees

March

